
 
Bharat Sanchar Nigam limited 
(A Govt. of India enterprise) 

Corporate Office, SEA Section, 
7th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan 

Harish Chander Mathur Lane, Janpath 
New Delhi -110 001. 

No. 4-22/2013-SEA 
     Dated: 28.02.2014. 

 
To 

1. All CGMs/IFAs of Telecom Circles of BSNL. 
2. All CGMs/IFAs of Metro Telecom Districts of BSNL. 
3. All other Administrative Units in BSNL.  

 
CORRIGENDUM 

 
Subject: Forwarding of Revised Scheme and Syllabus for Limited Internal 

competitive Examination (LICE) for filling up posts in the cadre of Junior 
Accounts officer under both 40% and 10% quota - reg. 

  
 The undersigned is directed to refer to this office letter of even no. dated 
27.02.2014 on the subject mentioned above and to state that in Para 1.1 of 
Annexure to the letter ‘The examination will consist of 2 papers having two parts 
each’ may be read as under: 
  
 “The examination will be of objective type with negative marking and it 
will consist of 2 papers having two parts each,”  
  
 All the other content of the letter dated 27.02.2014 along with its annexure 
will remain unchanged. 

 
 

(Sudhira Sabharwal) 
Assistant General Manager (SEA) 

Copy to: 
1. PS to MOC&IT/MOS (C&IT). 
2. PPS to CMD BSNL. 
3. Director (HR)/ (Finance)/ (CFA)/ CM)/ (Enterprise) BSNL CO. 
4. Executive Director (Finance)/ (CA)/ (CN) BSNL CO. 
5. GM (F.P)/ (Estt.)/ (Pers.)/ (Rectt.)/ (Trg.) BSNL CO. 
6. DDG (FEB), DOT. 
7. All Unions/Associations concerned. 
8. OL section for Hindi version. 
9. Intranet BSNL. 
10. Spare Copy.  


